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No. 26, A.]	 [Published May 22, 1951.

CHAPTER 225.

AN ACT to amend 40.21 (5) of the statutes, relating to common school nonresident tuition
in certain cases.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

40.21 (5) of the statutes is amended to read:
40.21 (5) (a) When there is sufficient room the school board shall admit nonresident

children to the school and shall fix the tuition for children in grades below the ninth as
follows: *

1. In a basic district: From the total cost of operating and maintaining the school
including the salary of the principal, supervising teachers, and superintendent for that
portion of time devoted to the teaching of or supervision of grades below the ninth grade
and excluding that portion of costs for the operation and maintenance of grades above
the eighth grade, including an item for building and equipment costs equal to 2 per cent
of the original expenditures by the districts for buildings and equipment thereof as certified
by the state superintendent of public instruction, such charge not to apply for a greater
period of time than 50 years in the case of a new building or for the unexpired portion of
50 years of life of an old building, excluding land costs. There shall be subtracted an
amount equal to the sum of the county aid and the difference so determined shall be divided
by the average daily attendance for the given year.

2. In an integrated district: From the total cost of operating and maintaining the
school including the salary of the principal, supervising teachers, and superintendent for
that portion of time devoted to the teaching of or supervision of grades below the ninth
grade and excluding that portion of costs for the operation and maintenance of grades
above the eighth grade, including an item for building and equipment costs equal to 2 per
cent of the original expenditures by the districts for buildings and equipment thereof as
certified by the state superintendent of public instruction, such charge not to apply for
a greater period of time than 50 years in the case of a new building or for the unexpired
portion of 50 years of life of an old building, excluding land costs. There shall be sub-
tracted an amount equal to the sum of the county aid and the difference so determined
shall be divided by the average daily attendance for the given year and the quotient shall
be reduced by the state average daily attendance aid per nonresident pupil.

(b) The board shall enter into a written agreement with the parents prior to the ad-
mission of such nonresidents to the school for the payment of tuition at the rate legally
fixed, except when the tuition is a ppblic charge.

Approved May 17, 1951.
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